

Five-Year Financial Summary

	2022 \$'000	2021 \$'000	2020 \$'000	2019 \$'000	2018 \$'000
Revenue	514,585	461,396	371,026	322,616	360,428
Property	459,392	398,061	272,067	177,502	215,262
Retail	42,806	53,359	91,509	134,465	136,126
Investment and others	12,387	9,976	7,450	10,649	9,040
Earnings before interest and tax	171,698	103,222	54,192	66,835	270,706
Profit before income tax	149,147	75,255	26,827	46,278	245,897
Total profit	143,682	41,952	15,708	48,757	227,317
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	140,165	43,568	15,972	46,771	225,166
Equity attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company	3,286,313	3,186,714	3,214,039	3,213,041	3,289,130
Total assets	4,261,936	4,492,232	4,650,812	4,359,643	4,499,204
Total liabilities, perpetual securities and non-controlling interests	975,623	1,305,518	1,436,773	1,146,602	1,210,074
Earnings per share ⁽¹⁾ (cents)	16.64	3.99	0.40	5.21	28.29
Net asset value per share (\$)	4.32	4.14	4.18	4.19	4.26
Cash dividends per share (cents)	6.00	5.00	3.00	5.00	8.00

Note:

⁽¹⁾ The weighted average number of ordinary shares used for this purpose is as follows:

	'000
2022	765,274
2021	770,108
2020	768,792
2019	767,544
2018	774,165